
Lots 101 - 110 

Lot #101: TWO CHINESE CARVED AND STAINED IVORY FIGURES 
The 1st a female warrior with sword and quiver of arrows, the other Kwan 
Yin holding lotus branch, each on hardwood base; 10 7/8 and 11 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #102: TWO CHINESE CARVED POLYCHROME BONE FIGURES 
The larger of Kwan Yin holding a flower basket, the other of an immortal 
holding a vase, beads and a staff.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #103: CHINESE CARVED POLYCHROME IVORY FIGURE OF KWAN 
YIN 
Holding a fly whisk and lotus stem, on cloud band-carved wood stem; overall: 
10 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #104: CHINESE CARVED IVORY HEAD OF KWAN YIN 
With down cast eyes, wearing a pierced tiara carved with 3 deities and 
centered by Buddha, hardwood stand; 12 x 5 1/4 in., overall: 16 1/2 x 11 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/101.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/102.htm
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Lot #105: TWO CHINESE CARVED IVORY FIGURES OF KWAN YIN 
In flowing robes, the 1 with beaded tiara and gown, holding a lotus, signed, 
the other with tassled branch; 8 3/4 and 10 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #106: TWO CHINESE CARVED IVORY FIGURES 
1 Kwan Yin holding beads, on lotus base, the other a female holding a lotus 
branch, black highlights; 15 and 10 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #107: PAIR OF CHINESE CARVED IVORY FEMALE FIGURES 
1 Kwan Yin holding a scepter and a willow branch, the other a basket of 
flowers and a branch, with 4 character marks; 13 5/8 and 14 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #108: CHINESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF KWAN YIN 
With buddhistic tiara, holding a willow branch and a basket with fish; 22 
1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/105.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/106.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/107.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/108.htm


Lot #109: TWO CHINESE CARVED IVORY FEMALE FIGURES 
The first Kwan Yin with scepter and willow branch fronted by a fu dog, the 
other holding a basket with fish and a willow branch, hardwood base; 13 1/4 
and 13 in. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #110: CHINESE CARVED CORAL FIGURE OF KWAN YIN 
Fitted into a gilt metal-mounted nyphrite lamp stand, figure flanked by a 
parrot and the helmet-form niches, fitted with a bird knop; 19 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00
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Lots 111 - 120 

Lot #111: CHINESE CARVED IVORY TUSK 
Of Kwan Yin holding a lotus stem and flanked by a phoenix, fitted onto a 
lamp stand.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 

Lot #112: CHINESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF KWAN YIN 
The curved figure holding a peony branch and a tea bar with parrot on 
tiered hardwood and metal stand with pierced gallery; 21 1/2 in., with 
stand: 27 x 7 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 900.00

 

Lot #113: CHINESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF KWAN YIN 
ENSHRINED 
Standing on lotus base, holding a flaming dish in left hand, set into a 
pierced and pointed arch niche, framed by 7 manifestations of the 
Buddha, incised signature plaque; 17 x 5 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 

Lot #114: CHINESE MASSIVE CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF KWAN YIN 
The goddess wearing elaborate headdress and holding a lotus stem and a 
vase, lotus base with domed filigree lower section, incised signature and 
other inscriptions; 28 1/2 x 8 1/4 x 7 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 3000.00 - $ 4000.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/111.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/112.htm
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Lot #115: PAIR OF CHINESE CARVED IVORY NOBLEMAN AND HIS 
CONSORT AND A PAIR OF PRIESTESSES 
The largest with septers and tiered hat, seated in dragon throws, the 
smallest holding a peach and/or lotus branches, lotus bases, together 
with an ivory figure of Buddha; 2 1/2 to 7 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #116: CHINESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE GROUP 
Depicting a mother with a child on her back and another at her side, 
black highlights; 10 3/4 x 3 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

 

Lot #117: CHINESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF A FEMALE 
MUSICIAN 
Seated on bamboo stool with fan-shaped chimes; 6 3/4 x 2 5/8 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #118: CHINESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF A LADY 
With head raised and turned to left, tiara and ribbon-bound earrings, 
belted robe and right hand raised to hem, attached base, signed; 13 1/4 
x 4 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #119: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE GROUP 
Comprising a father carrying a goose on his back and 2 children warding 
off 3 monkeys, signed; 12 x 9 x 4 1/8 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/115.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/116.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/117.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/118.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/119.htm


Lot #120: CHINESE CARVED FIGURE GROUP 
Mother and child, holding a beaded fly wisk, the child with branch; 10 
1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00
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Lots 121 - 130 

Lot #121: CHINESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE GROUP 
Incorporating 2 men carrying a drum accompanied by 3 children, on a 
wood bridge; 5 3/4 x 9 1/2 x 4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #122: TWO CHINESE CARVED IVORY FIGURES 
The 1 holding a gourd and a quiver of arrows, the other gazing up with 
hands behind back; 12 3/4 and 8 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #123: TWO CHINESE CARVED IVORY FIGURES 
The 1st a lady holding a lotus branch with polychrome embroidered 
robes, the 2nd with 3 figures hugging; 11 and 8 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #124: CHINESE CARVED POLYCHROME IVORY FIGURE GROUP 
Lady in embroidered robes holding a flower-filled basket with phoenix 
bird tiara, flanked by child attendant on gilt metal lamp base; 17 1/8 in., 
with base: 18 5/8 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/121.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/122.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/123.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/124.htm


 

Lot #125: PAIR OF CHINESE CARVED IVORY FIGURES OF 
PEASANTS 
Each smiling and holding a staff, the 1 with lotus leaf hat, the other 
holding a basket with fruit branches, hardwood stand; 20 1/2 in. each.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

 

Lot #126: THREE CHINESE CARVED IVORY FACE MASKS 
Each a bearded man with skull cap, stained hardwood stands; 6 3/4 to 
7 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #127: GROUP OF THREE CARVED NETSUKES AND THREE 
OTHER ARTICLES 
An ivory seated ascetic with staff, a wood dog with fruit, and a flower-
carved nut, together with an agate peach-form pendant, a miniature 
lacquer oval box pendant and a pierced ball pendant; 5/8 to 1 7/8 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #128: GROUP OF FOUR SNUFF BOTTLES AND STOPPERS 
1 peony carved coral, 2 stained polychrome ivory and 1 incised with 
figures in landscape, together with a turquoise-mounted gilt-metal and 
cinnabar large bottle and stopper; 2 1/2 to 8 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #129: CHINESE IRON RED GLAZED RELIEF-MOLDED 
PORCELAIN BOTTLE AND GREEN QUARTZ STOPPER 
Of flattened balloon-form with tied fish, household implements and 
flowerheads, gilt 6-character mark; 3 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/125.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/126.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/127.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/128.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/129.htm


Lot #130: SOFT STONE-MOUNTED JADE SNUFF BOTTLE AND 
CORAL STOPPER 
Applied with a lady in rickshaw at waters edge viewing a child taunting a 
crane, gilt highlights; 2 3/4 x 1 7/8 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00
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Lots 131 - 140 

Lot #131: MOTHER-OF-PEARL AND METAL INLAID BLACK ENAMEL 
SCENT BOTTLE AND STOPPER 
With a bust-length portrait of a lady at either front, within lattice 
surrounds, matching stopper; 3 x 1 7/8 in.
Estimate: $ 125.00 - $ 225.00

 

Lot #132: CHINESE CARVED ROCK CRYSTAL FIGURE OF KWAN YIN 
In flowing robes holding a book flanked by a phoenix bird on pierced gilt-
metal stand; 9 1/2 in., overall: 13 in.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

 

Lot #133: CHINESE CARVED GREEN JADE ARCHAISTIC EWER 
WITH KYLIN HANDLE 
Incised with tightly banded scrolls and tiered sawtooth bands; 4 1/8 x 3 
in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #134: CHINESE SPINACH GREEN JADE FOOTED BOWL 
Of bell-form, on pierced and carved hardwood stand; 3 in., 7 1/2 in. 
diam.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00 

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/131.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/132.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/133.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/134.htm


 

Lot #135: CHINESE METAL-MOUNTED JADE TWO-LIGHT DESK 
LAMP 
The nephrite stem pierced and carved with figures amidst pine 
surmounted by mutton fat figural knop, the dragon-form buckle arms 
with pendant bell-form shades, vine wood carved bell-form base; 18 x 14 
1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #135A: PAIR OF CHINESE BLACK-GROUND CLOISONNÉ 
HEXAGONAL JARDINIERES 
Filled with hardstone fruit tree and a goose; 13 x 9 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #136: FOUR CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE PORCELAIN ARTICLES 
Comprising a spherical jar and cover, a celadon-ground ovoid jar and 
cover with bird and peonies, a bottle-form vase with dragon band and a 
baluster-form crackle-glazed vase with molded tiao tieh ring handles; 8 
to 17 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

 

Lot #137: YUNG CHENG PORCELAIN BOWL 
With 6-character underglaze blue mark, the footed bowl with everted 
rim, with iron red and yellow floral branches; 3 1/4 in., 7 1/4 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #138: FINE PAIR OF CHINESE BLUE AND WHITE CUPS WITH 
PIERCED PANELS 
Each with 5 rondels with rockwork, garden gate or floral branches, 
spaced by pierced beaker-form panels, undersides bisque and 
unmarked. Provenance: Hatcher Collection, Christies Amsterdam; 2 1/2 
in., 4 3/8 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

Lot #139: CHINESE PUCE DRAGON JAR AND COVER 
Of flattened cushion form, the cover with scaly dragon, amidst flaming 
pearls and clouds, the bowl with wave band, underglaze blue 6-character 
mark; 1 1/2 in., 4 1/2 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/135.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/135a.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/136.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/137.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/138.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/139.htm


Lot #140: CHINESE PEACH BLOOM PORCELAIN BRUSH POT 
The flattened peach-form bowl relief-molded with a bat amidst tree 
branches; 1 1/2 x 5 in. 
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00
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Lots 141 - 150 

Lot #141: CHINESE CELADON-GLAZED PORCELAIN STEMMED DISH
The shallow bowl with chrysanthemums and vinework, the underside 
glaze with leaf tip band and the stem with leaf blades, underglaze blue 6-
character line mark; 3 in., 6 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

 

Lot #142: PAIR OF CHINESE CELADON-GLAZED PORCELAIN BOWLS 
WITH OX BLOOD BATS 
Each footed bowl with 5 bats in flight, underglaze blue 6-character mark; 
2 1/2 in., 6 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

 

Lot #143: CANTON BLUE AND WHITE CIRCULAR FISH BOWL
With everted tiered wave rim, the interior with lake scene incorporating 
sail boats, tiered pagodas and pavilions, a bridge, rockwork and distant 
mountains, set into a stand on 4 turned legs joined by x-stretcher and 
ending in brass cup casters; 9 1/2 in., 27 1/2 in. diam., with stand: 17 
1/2 in., 31 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 2000.00 - $ 3000.00

Lot #144: TEN CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN POTS DE CREME AND 
COVERS 
With bands of gold stars on cobalt lobed ground, foliate and oval 
medallions and double twist handles, the covers with gilt pomegranate 
knops; 3 1/4 x 3 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #145: CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN TUREEN, COVER AND 
STAND 
With gilt stellate lobed cobalt borders, the bowl with double twist 
handles and floral rondels on oval cobalt panels, the cover with leafy gilt 
pinecone knop, conforming stand; 10 3/4 x 14 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

 

Lot #146: GROUP OF CHINESE EXPORT PORCELAIN TABLEWARES 
Comprising 1-14 1/2 in. oval platter; 1-14 3/4 in. oval platter; 1-12 1/2 
in. oval deep dish; 1 gravy boat and 1 oblong quatrefoil stand, 2-9 7/8 
in. soup plates; 9-7 1/2 in. plates and 1-10 3/4 in. platter, together with 
4 cylindrical cups and 1 stand.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/141.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/142.htm
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Lot #147: CHINESE FAMILLE ROSE ENAMEL PORCELAIN PART 
DINNER SERVICE 
With 6-character iron red mark, decorated with peony stems and 
rockwork, comprising: 9-3 5/8 in. bowls; 1-4 3/4 in. bowl; 4-10 1/4 in. 
bowls with everted rims; 4-7 1/2 in. bowls with everted rims; 1-8 1/4 in. 
bowl with lobed rim; 4-7 1/4 in. bowls with lobed rim; 4-9/14 in. low 
stemmed bowls; 3-7 in. low stemmed bowls; 2-9 in. plates; 3-8 in. plates; 
8-5 1/2 in. plates; 4-3 1/4 in. stemmed sauce dishes; 8-4 in. dishes; 10-
3 1/4 in. dishes; 6-2 3/8 in. cups; 8-5 in. spoons; 7-3 1/2 in. spoons; 1-
9 3/4 in. covered entree dish and 1-5 3/4 in. cylindrical pot and cover, 
(88 pcs).
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2500.00

 

Lot #148: PAIR OF FAMILLE ROSE ENAMEL PORCELAIN BOTTLE 
VASES MOUNTED AS LAMPS 
Each with narcissi beneath fruiting peach branches, on wood bases; 16 
1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

Lot #149: EXTENSIVE CHINESE FAMILLE ROSE ENAMEL-
DECORATED PART DINNER SERVICE 
With 4-character mark in iron red, decorated with a song bird perched 
on a peony stem, approx. 143 pieces including serving bowls and spoons.
Estimate: $ 3000.00 - $ 5000.00

Lot #150: CHINESE BLANC DE CHINE PORCELAIN BOAT WITH 
FIGURES 
Incorporating a noble woman, 3 female attendants, a peacock and a 
monkey holding a peach; 12 x 11 1/2 x 5 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lots 151 - 160 

Lot #151: CHINESE POTTERY FIGURE OF A CAMEL 
With forelegs kneeling, carrying water gourds, rectangular base; 5 x 7 x 4 
in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #152: CHINESE BRONZE OVOID VASE 
The bowl applied with tiao tieh mask handles and lizards, molded foot; 6 
3/4 x 4 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 350.00

 

Lot #153: MASSIVE CHINESE BRASS TWO-HANDLED TRIPOD 
JARDINIERE
With everted Greek fret rim, the bowl relief molded with phoenix birds 
and a dragon amidst clouds, dragon-headed handles, circular wood 
base; 12 1/2 x 26 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #154: CHINESE CARVED BLACK-PAINTED WOOD FIGURE OF 
KWAN YIN 
The standing goddess in flowing robes and holding a scroll, on separate 
lotus base; 20 1/2 x 6 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #155: CHINESE CARVED AND PAINTED WOOD FIGURE OF 
BUDDHA 
The crowned and robed figure seated on a draped stump with arm 
resting on raised right leg; 19 1/2 x 11 x 7 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/151.htm
http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/152.htm
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Lot #156: CHINESE CARVED BLACK HARDSTONE PLAQUE 
The shaped surface with pointed ends and a vertical 4-character band, 
the reverse unembellished; 17 x 14 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #157: CHINESE OLIVE GREEN-TO-BROWN-GLAZED DOUBLE 
GOURD-FORM VASE 
The center with 3 animal mask heads beneath 5-tiered urn-form 
openings; 20 in., approx. 8 3/4 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #158: PAIR OF MING GREEN-GLAZED POTTERY CANDLE 
HOLDERS 
Each lobed drip pan with ochre-glazed ring, on ringed stem and bell-
form vase; 5 1/4 in., 3 3/4 in. diam. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #159: CHINESE CARVED HARDSTONE DREAM STONE 
The flattened white striated black block, on pierced hardwood stand; 8 
1/4 x 7 1/2 x 2 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #160: CHINESE CARVED STONE HEAD OF BUDDHA 
The smiling head with down cast eyes and elongated earlobes, curled 
hair and top knot, black laminate stand, back unfinished, traces of 
polychrome decoration; 9 1/2 x 5 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/156.htm
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Lots 161 - 170 

Lot #161: CHINESE CLOISONNÉ-MOUNTED METAL FIGURE OF 
KWAN YIN 
Holding a lotus branch, the head with tiara set against a flaming 
mandorla, stepped circular base; 31 in., 9 1/2 in. diam.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #162: CHINESE REVERSE PAINTING ON GLASS 
Showing a battle scene with equestrian and foot soldiers with tents 
amidst hills and with a walled city, ebonized wood and parcel gilt frame; 
30 x 41 in.
Estimate: $ 3000.00 - $ 5000.00

 

Lot #163: CHINESE SCHOOL: THREE PAINTINGS 
Watercolors, each, 6 1/2 x 11 1/4 in. (sight).
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #164: CHINESE SCROLL PAINTING: MONKEY ON BLOSSOMING 
BRANCH 
Watercolor on silk, signed and with artist's chop, mounted on silk, with 
wood base pole; 4 1/2 x 16 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

 

Lot #165: CHINESE SCROLL: QUAIL AMIDST AUTUMN OAK LEAVES 
Watercolor on silk, signed and with artist's chop, set into silk backing, 
with ivory-tipped base pole, wood box; 18 x 26 3/4 in., overall: 62 1/2 x 
34 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

http://www.stairgalleries.com/auction/12-09-06/lots/101-200/161.htm
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Lot #166: PAIR OF CHINESE CALLIGRAPHIC SCROLLS 
Wash on paper, each with vertical line of nine characters, signed and 
with artist's chop; 59 x 8 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

 

Lot #167: CHINESE PAINTING ON SILK 
Depicting an elder with staff, flanked by attendant carrying a jar and 
stag beneath 2 bats; 5 ft. 2 1/2 in. x 34 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #168: SET OF EIGHT CHINESE SCROLL PAINTINGS 
Watercolor on silk, variously showing figures amidst clouds and waves 
and with rocky landscapes; approx. 6 ft. 5 1/2 in. x 20 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 1500.00 - $ 2000.00

Lot #169: CHINESE CARVED JADE AND STAINED IVORY RED-
LACQUER PANEL 
Of triangular form with kneeling immortal holding a dragon-headed staff 
in a landscape with goats, pine boughs and rockwork, contained in 
carved hardwood frame with dragon heads and cloud bands; 34 x 4 ft. 
1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00

Lot #170: CHINESE MOTHER-OF-PEARL, IVORY AND SOFTSTONE-
MOUNTED LACQUER FOUR-FOLD SCREEN 
Each fold with central panel of huntsmen and fishermen, beneath panels 
with household implements, base with foliate panels on decorated back; 
6 ft. 5 in. x 18 1/2 in., each fold. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lots 171 - 180 

Lot #171: CHINESE CARVED IVORY-MOUNTED BURL FOUR-FOLD 
LOW SCREEN 
Each fold with 3 relief panels with central battle scenes, hunt and 
waterfront scenes; each fold: 35 7/8 x 8 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

 

Lot #172: CHINESE EMBROIDERED SILK JACKET AND A SKIRT 
Orange ground with blue and white borders worked with butterflies and 
flowers and with brass buttons, the brown part-pleated skirt with 
vertical blue and white bands and black border; jacket: 37 x 55 in., skirt: 
33 1/2 x 45 in. at waist. 
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00

 

Lot #173: SEVEN DECORATIVE IVORY REFERENCE BOOKS ON 
CHINESE ART 
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #174: TWO JAPANESE CARVED IVORY NETSUKES 
The one with fishermen in a sailboat with octopus, the other figures in 
and atop a double dragon-headed shell, each with incised red signature 
plaque; 1 1/2 x 2 in. and 1 5/8 x 2 in.
Estimate: $ 250.00 - $ 450.00

 

Lot #175: TWO CARVED NETSUKES AND CHERRY AND MUSHROOM 
DECORATIONS 
An ivory porcupine and a bone lobster on carved nut shell (4 pcs.); 1 to 1 
3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

 

Lot #176: THREE JAPANESE CARVED IVORY NETSUKES AND A 
SILVER-MOUNTED SPECIMEN 
Variously carved as a beaded Near Easterner holding a hen, 2 rats on 
the skull of a fish, seated child holding a mask, the specimen with 5-
petal blossom; 1 5/8 to 3 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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Lot #177: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY SHI SHI DOG NETSUKE 
Seated with paws on a ball, black highlights, unsigned; 1 1/4 x 1 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 100.00 - $ 200.00

 

Lot #178: TWO JAPANESE CARVED MINIATURE NOH MASKS AND A 
CARVED IVORY HANDLE 
The masks of a grimacing face with enamel teeth, or a smiling chubby-
cheeked woman, the handle with a rat and a bat; 1 3/4 to 4 5/8 in.
Estimate: $ 150.00 - $ 250.00

Lot #179: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE GROUP 
A sennin riding a leaping carp, amidst waves and a fisherman with 
spears; 8 1/4 x 4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #180: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE GROUP 
Carved as lion and lioness attacking a crocodile; 3 x 13 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 700.00
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Lots 181 - 190 

Lot #181: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY ANIMAL BALL 
Leaf carved with lion, elephant, boar, hippopotamus, bull and monkey, 
together with a rope-bound sheaths enclosing clam shells and a banana; 
2 1/2 to 8 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #182: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY ELEPHANT BRIDGE 
Incorporating a line of 7 graduated elephants on naturalisticly carved 
base, signed; 14 x 39 in. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 1000.00

 

Lot #183: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY BRIDGE 
Carved with a lioness attacking 3 monkeys and 2 rabbits, signed; 3 x 14 
in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #184: TWO JAPANESE CARVED IVORY BIRD GROUPS 
Comprising a single band of chicks emerging from an egg and 2 doves 
with chicks on hardwood stand, signed; 8 and 8 1/4 in. 
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #185: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY SONG BIRD WITH BRONZE 
LEGS 
Perched on a lotus blossom, with bead-mounted eyes (1 missing), signed; 
5 x 8 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

 

Lot #186: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY AND BRONZE FIGURE OF A 
HAWK 
The lowered head with open mouth and glass eyes, with well defined 
plumage and bronze feet; 6 x 11 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 700.00 - $ 1000.00

 

Lot #187: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF A HAWK WITH 
BRONZE LEGS 
In perched position gazing left, well-defined plumage, mother-of-pearl 
eyes, signed; 4 1/2 x 10 3/4 in.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 800.00
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Lot #188: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF A COCK WITH 
BRONZE FEET 
Striding forward and looking left, glass bead eyes; 8 1/2 x 8 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

Lot #189: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF A BABY CHICKEN 
The lowered head with glass eyes, hardwood base; 5 1/4 x 8 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #190: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY FIGURE OF A CRANE 
With bronze legs, blue highlighted beak, red crest and black tail feather, 
hardwood base, signed; 12 1/8 x 7 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lots 191 - 200 

Lot #191: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY ARTICULATED FIGURE OF A 
LOBSTER 
With movable back, tail, claws and antennae, signature plaque; 22 in.
Estimate: $ 600.00 - $ 900.00

 

Lot #192: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY POLYCHROME GROUP 
Incorporating a corn cob, pomegranate, grasshopper, bee and floral 
stacks on bamboo, unmarked; 3 x 17 1/2 in.
Estimate: $ 800.00 - $ 1200.00

 

Lot #193: JAPANESE CARVED POLYCHROME IVORY DECORATION 
Carved as a cabbage with grasshoppers, lady bugs and floral stems; 2 
1/4 x 8 1/2 x 2 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 500.00 - $ 800.00

Lot #194: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY LOTUS STEM 
The larger bud with hinged petal opening to a figure of Buddha, gilt-
metal stand incised with lotus stem; 19 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #195: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY JAR AND COVER WITH NOH 
MASKS 
Together with a walking stick handle and a miniature box and cover (3 
pcs.); 13 1/4 to 10 in. x 1 3/4 to 5 1/2 in. 
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00

 

Lot #196: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY OKIMONO GROUP 
Modeled as a fruit seller, flanked by a child and a hen, hardwood base; 
12 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 400.00 - $ 600.00
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Lot #197: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY OKIMONO 
Carved as a peddler with baskets and masks, signed; 6 1/8 x 5 1/2 x 3 
in.
Estimate: $ 200.00 - $ 300.00

 

Lot #198: TWO JAPANESE OKIMONO GROUPS 
A peasant with gourd, back pack and child feeding birds, the other 2 
boys with kite and puppy, the large one signed; 3 1/2 to 5 1/4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 400.00

Lot #199: JAPANESE CARVED OKIMONO FIGURE OF A FARMER 
Smiling figure carrying a hoe and a basket of gourds, together with a 
geisha holding a bunch of grapes, each signed; 11 1/2 and 6 5/8 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00

Lot #200: JAPANESE CARVED IVORY OKIMONO GROUP 
Modeled as an old man with basket of leaves and a child on his back 
flanked by a laughing child, signed; 7 3/4 x 4 in.
Estimate: $ 300.00 - $ 500.00
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